
Licensee			/		Facility

Churchill	Downs	Racetrack,	LLC

Churchill	Downs
Racetrack

Louisville
Thoroughbred

Society

ECL	Corbin,	LLC

Cumberland	Run
Racetrack

Ellis	Entertainment,
LLC

Ellis	Park	Racetrack

Keeneland
Association,	Inc.

Keeneland	Racetrack

Kentucky	Downs,	LLC

Kentucky	Downs
Racetrack

Lexington	Trots
Breeders

Association,	LLC

Red	Mile	Racetrack

Turfway	Park,	LLC

Turfway	Park
Racetrack

WKY	Development,
LLC

Oak	Grove	Racetrack

Grand	Total

Race	Dates
On-Track	Handle
			Return	to	Public
			Commission
			Settlement
			Breakage
			Minus	Pools
Daily	Average	Live	Handle
Backside	Improvement	Fund
Excise	Tax
			Thoroughbred	Development	Fund
			Standardbred	Development	Fund
			Equine	Drug	Research
			Higher	Ed	Equine	Trust
			Equine	Industry	Programs
			General	Fund

$0

0

$2,927
$1,673
$836
$836
$0

$6,272
$12,545
$4,182

$278,775
($46)
$588

($6,971)
$160,328
$682,426
$836,325

3

$66
$133
$66
$66
$664
$0

$997
$997

$6,040
($1,013)

$55
$4,293
$15,239
$47,871
$66,445

11

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
0

$53,729
$30,702
$15,351
$15,351

$0
$115,134
$230,268
$307,025
$903,014
($1,632)
$10,805

$1,199,152
$2,764,186
$11,378,722
$15,351,232

17

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
0

$285
$570
$285
$285

$2,848
$0

$4,273

$71,210
($5,319)

$177
($4,002)
$61,631
$232,351
$284,838

4

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
0

$57,008
$33,078
$16,539
$16,539
$3,513

$121,407
$248,083
$312,203
$472,538
($8,010)
$11,625

$1,192,472
$3,001,384
$12,341,369
$16,538,840

35

Pari-Mutuel	Wagering	for

On-Track	Wagers	on	Live	Horse	Racing

Churchill	Downs
Racetrack

Louisville
Thoroughbred

Society

Cumberland	Run
Racetrack

Ellis	Park	Racetrack Keeneland	Racetrack
Kentucky	Downs

Racetrack
Red	Mile	Racetrack

Turfway	Park
Racetrack

Oak	Grove	Racetrack Grand	Total

Off-Track	Handle	(Simulcast)
			Thoroughbred
			Standardbred
			Other	Breeds
Excise	Tax	-	Simulcast
			Thoroughbred	Development	Fund
			Standardbred	Development	Fund
			Quarter	Horse	Development	Fund
			Equine	Drug	Research
			Higher	Education	Equine	Trust
			Equine	Industry	Programs
			General	Fund $0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$707
$60

$7,418
$8,185

$7,126
$475
$950
$950
$42
$161

$18,801
$28,504
$4,167
$16,062

$1,880,064
$1,900,293

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$1,149
$1,885
$65,815
$68,848

$3,549
$237
$473
$473
$25
$626

$8,813
$14,197
$2,529
$62,581
$881,333
$946,442

$9,267
$618

$1,236
$1,236
$56
$0

$24,655
$37,066
$5,596

$0
$2,465,489
$2,471,085

$4,217
$281
$562
$562
$229
$654

$10,364
$16,870
$22,866
$65,359

$1,036,415
$1,124,639

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$16,412
$1,467,333

$280
$1,484,025

$3,099
$207
$413
$413
$85
$152

$8,027
$12,395
$8,510
$15,161
$802,681
$826,352

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$2,174
$18,331
$101,366
$121,871

$27,258
$1,817
$3,634
$3,634
$437

$1,592
$70,660
$109,032
$64,108

$1,646,772
$7,240,860
$8,951,741

Simulcast	Wagers	on	Interstate	and	Intertrack	Live	Horse	Racing

Licensee		/		Facility

Churchill	Downs
Racetrack,	LLC

Derby	City	Gaming

ECL	Corbin,	LLC

Williamsburg

Ellis	Entertainment,
LLC

Henderson

Kentucky	Downs,	LLC

Bowling	Green Franklin

Lexington	Trots
Breeders	Associati..

Red	Mile

Turfway	Park,	LLC

Newport Turfway	Park

WKY	Development,
LLC

Oak	Grove

Grand	Total

On-Track	Handle
			Return	to	Public
			Pool	Growth
			Breakage
			Gross	Commission	-	Win
Excise	Tax	-	HHR
			Standardbred	Development	Fund
			Thoroughbred	Development	Fund
			General	Fund	and	Other
Adjusted	Commission	-	Win
			Average	Terminal	Count
			Adj.	Commission-Win/Unit $11,847

1,101
$13,038,747
$1,310,338
$1,310,338

$0
$2,620,677

$15,659,424
$0

$405,251
$158,647,109
$174,711,783

$5,370
445

$2,388,418
$141,538

$0
$283,076
$424,614

$2,813,032
$561

$340,504
$25,153,511
$28,307,609

$3,877
318

$1,234,515
$130,261
$130,261

$0
$260,522

$1,495,037
$2,133

$63,124
$15,807,837
$17,368,131

$9,799
1,047

$10,259,317
$1,079,672
$1,079,672

$0
$2,159,344

$12,418,661
$5,167

$506,027
$131,026,414
$143,956,268

$6,147
448

$2,752,935
$264,898
$264,898

$0
$529,796

$3,282,731
$332

$226,305
$31,810,361
$35,319,728

$5,786
847

$4,900,825
$445,223
$267,134
$356,178

$1,068,535
$5,969,359

$9,251
($213,740)

$65,470,788
$71,235,657

$3,088
839

$2,591,158
$238,631
$238,631

$0
$477,261

$3,068,419
$0

$353,726
$28,395,259
$31,817,404

$4,033
455

$1,834,932
$174,463
$174,463

$0
$348,926

$2,183,858
$0

$112,779
$20,965,068
$23,261,705

$7,102
1,362

$9,673,700
$834,915
$500,949
$667,932

$2,003,796
$11,677,496

$0
$72,839

$121,836,092
$133,586,427

$7,093
6,862

$48,674,547
$4,619,939
$3,966,345
$1,307,187
$9,893,471

$58,568,017
$17,444

$1,866,815
$599,112,439
$659,564,713

On-Track	Wagers	on	Historical	Horse	Racing

Licensee

AmWest
Entertainment eBet	Technologies Lien	Games	Racing NYRABets TVG Twinspires WatchandWager.com Xpressbet Grand	Total

Total	Handle
			In-State	Races
			Out-of-State	Races
Excise	Tax	-	ADW
			Host	Track	-	Purses
			Host	Tracks
			General	Fund $73,129

$207,200
$207,200
$487,529

$15,629,531
$16,872,385
$32,501,916

$7,207
$20,421
$20,421
$48,050

$1,282,697
$1,920,616
$3,203,312

$32
$92
$92

$215
$6,411
$7,946

$14,356

$41,485
$117,542
$117,542
$276,570

$8,308,363
$10,129,611
$18,437,974

$21,511
$60,949
$60,949

$143,409
$5,257,814
$4,302,789
$9,560,603

$1,898
$5,377
$5,377

$12,652
$431,206
$412,235
$843,441

$238
$673
$673

$1,585
$81,874
$23,765

$105,639

$79
$223
$223
$526

$21,478
$13,570
$35,048

$678
$1,922
$1,922
$4,523

$239,689
$61,853

$301,542

Advance	Deposit	Account	Wagering

Total	Excise	Tax
			Equine	Drug	Research
			Equine	Industry	Program
			Higher	Education	Program
			K.	Standardbred	Development	Fund
			K.	Thoroughbred	Development	Fund
			K.	Quarter	Horse	Development	Fund
			Host	Track	-	Purses
			Host	Tracks
			General	Fund	(See	Note	on	Caps)
Backside	Improvement	Fund $312,203

$4,777,334
$207,200
$207,200

$437
$4,158,412
$1,312,291

$20,173
$34,895
$20,173

$10,738,114

Total	Distributions	by	Account

The	General	Fund	line	includes	amounts	that	are	deposited	to	various	accounts.	These	caps	are	calculated	from	deposits	resulting	from	the	excise	tax	for	conducting	pari-mutuel	wagering	on	historical	horse	racing.	Since	these	amounts	are	calculated	as	a
whole	and	not	per	licensee,	a	one-time	transfer	will	be	made	once	the	caps	are	met	within	the	fiscal	year.	At	the	end	of	the	fiscal	year,	approximately	$2M	must	be	deducted	from	this	line	in	order	to	determine	the	actual	amount	retained	by	the	General
Fund.	Please	contact	the	Department	of	Revenue	with	any	questions	regarding	these	transfers.

THE	FOLLOWING	REPORTING	IS	FOR	ILLUSTRATIVE	PURPOSES	ONLY	AND	MAY	BE	AMENDED	AS	DEEMED	SUITABLE	BY	THE
KENTUCKY	HORSE	RACING	COMMISSION.	THE	DISTRIBUTIONS	FROM	THE	EXCISE	TAX	HAVE	BEEN	CALCULATED	PURSUANT	TO	KRS

138	AND	GUIDANCE	FROM	THE	DEPARTMENT	OF	REVENUE.

Racedate
10/1/2022	to	10/31/2022


