Pari-Mutuel Wagering for

Racedate 10/1/2022 to 10/31/2022

On-Track Wagers on Live Horse Racing Kentucky horse racing commission. The distributions from the excise tax have been calculated pursuant to krs 138 and guidance from the destruction from the excise tax have been calculated pursuant to krs 138 and guidance from the destruction from the destruction for th

					Licensee	/ Facility					
	Churchill Downs Racetrack, LLC		ECL Corbin, LLC		Keeneland Association, Inc.	Kentucky Downs, LLC	Lexington Trots Breeders Association, LLC	Turfway Park, LLC	WKY Development, LLC	Grand Total	
	Churchill Downs Racetrack	Louisville Thoroughbred Society	Cumberland Run Racetrack	Ellis Park Racetrack	Keeneland Racetrack	Kentucky Downs Racetrack	Red Mile Racetrack	Turfway Park Racetrack	Oak Grove Racetrack		
Race Dates	3	0	11	0	17	0	4	0	0	35	
On-Track Handle	\$836,325		\$66,445	\$0	\$15,351,232	\$0	\$284,838	\$0	\$0	\$16,538,840	
Return to Public	\$682,426		\$47,871	\$0	\$11,378,722	\$0	\$232,351	\$0	\$0	\$12,341,369	
Commission	\$160,328		\$15,239	\$0	\$2,764,186	\$0	\$61,631	\$0	\$0	\$3,001,384	
Settlement	(\$6,971)		\$4,293	\$0	\$1,199,152	\$0	(\$4,002)	\$0	\$0	\$1,192,472	
Breakage	\$588		\$55	\$0	\$10,805	\$0	\$177	\$0	\$0	\$11,625	
Minus Pools	(\$46)		(\$1,013)	\$0	(\$1,632)	\$0	(\$5,319)	\$0	\$0	(\$8,010)	
Daily Average Live Handle	\$278,775		\$6,040		\$903,014		\$71,210			\$472,538	
Backside Improvement Fund	\$4,182		\$997	\$0	\$307,025	\$0		\$0		\$312,203	
Excise Tax	\$12,545		\$997	\$0	\$230,268	\$0	\$4,273	\$0	\$0	\$248,083	
Thoroughbred Development Fund	\$6,272	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$115,134	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$121,407	
Standardbred Development Fund	\$0		\$664	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,848	\$0	\$0	\$3,513	
Equine Drug Research	\$836		\$66	\$0	\$15,351	\$0	\$285	\$0	\$0	\$16,539	
Higher Ed Equine Trust	\$836		\$66	\$0	\$15,351	\$0	\$285	\$0	\$0	\$16,539	
Equine Industry Programs	\$1,673		\$133	\$0	\$30,702	\$0	\$570	\$0	\$0	\$33,078	
General Fund	\$2,927		\$66	\$0	\$53,729	\$0	\$285	\$0	\$0	\$57,008	

Simulcast Wagers on Interstate and Intertrack Live Horse Racing

	Churchill Downs Racetrack	Louisville Thoroughbred Society	Cumberland Run Racetrack	Ellis Park Racetrack	Keeneland Racetrack	Kentucky Downs Racetrack	Red Mile Racetrack	Turfway Park Racetrack	Oak Grove Racetrack	Grand Total
Off-Track Handle (Simulcast)	\$1,900,293	\$8,185	\$68,848	\$946,442	\$2,471,085	\$1,124,639	\$1,484,025	\$826,352	\$121,871	\$8,951,741
Thoroughbred	\$1,880,064	\$7,418	\$65,815	\$881,333	\$2,465,489	\$1,036,415	\$280	\$802,681	\$101,366	\$7,240,860
Standardbred	\$16,062	\$60	\$1,885	\$62,581	\$0	\$65,359	\$1,467,333	\$15,161	\$18,331	\$1,646,772
Other Breeds	\$4,167	\$707	\$1,149	\$2,529	\$5,596	\$22,866	\$16,412	\$8,510	\$2,174	\$64,108
Excise Tax - Simulcast	\$28,504	\$0	\$0	\$14,197	\$37,066	\$16,870	\$0	\$12,395	\$0	\$109,032
Thoroughbred Development Fund	\$18,801	\$0	\$0	\$8,813	\$24,655	\$10,364	\$0	\$8,027	\$0	\$70,660
Standardbred Development Fund	\$161	\$0	\$0	\$626	\$0	\$654	\$0	\$152	\$0	\$1,592
Quarter Horse Development Fund	\$42	\$0	\$0	\$25	\$56	\$229	\$0	\$85	\$0	\$437
Equine Drug Research	\$950	\$0	\$0	\$473	\$1,236	\$562	\$0	\$413	\$0	\$3,634
Higher Education Equine Trust	\$950	\$0	\$0	\$473	\$1,236	\$562	\$0	\$413	\$0	\$3,634
Equine Industry Programs	\$475	\$0	\$0	\$237	\$618	\$281	\$0	\$207	\$0	\$1,817
General Fund	\$7,126	\$0	\$0	\$3,549	\$9,267	\$4,217	\$0	\$3,099	\$0	\$27,258

On-Track Wagers on Historical Horse Racing

					Licensee	/ Facility				
	Churchill Downs Racetrack, LLC	ECL Corbin, LLC	Ellis Entertainment, LLC	Kentucky Downs, LLC		Lexington Trots Breeders Associati		WKY Development, LLC	Grand Total	
	Derby City Gaming	Williamsburg	Henderson	Bowling Green	Franklin	Red Mile	Newport	Turfway Park	Oak Grove	
On-Track Handle	\$174,711,783	\$28,307,609	\$17,368,131	\$35,319,728	\$143,956,268	\$71,235,657	\$23,261,705	\$31,817,404	\$133,586,427	\$659,564,713
Return to Public	\$158,647,109	\$25,153,511	\$15,807,837	\$31,810,361	\$131,026,414	\$65,470,788	\$20,965,068	\$28,395,259	\$121,836,092	\$599,112,439
Pool Growth	\$405,251	\$340,504	\$63,124	\$226,305	\$506,027	(\$213,740)	\$112,779	\$353,726	\$72,839	\$1,866,815
Breakage	\$0	\$561	\$2,133	\$332	\$5,167	\$9,251	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$17,444
Gross Commission - Win	\$15,659,424	\$2,813,032	\$1,495,037	\$3,282,731	\$12,418,661	\$5,969,359	\$2,183,858	\$3,068,419	\$11,677,496	\$58,568,017
Excise Tax - HHR	\$2,620,677	\$424,614	\$260,522	\$529,796	\$2,159,344	\$1,068,535	\$348,926	\$477,261	\$2,003,796	\$9,893,471
Standardbred Development Fund	\$0	\$283,076	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$356,178	\$0	\$0	\$667,932	\$1,307,187
Thoroughbred Development Fund	\$1,310,338	\$0	\$130,261	\$264,898	\$1,079,672	\$267,134	\$174,463	\$238,631	\$500,949	\$3,966,345
General Fund and Other	\$1,310,338	\$141,538	\$130,261	\$264,898	\$1,079,672	\$445,223	\$174,463	\$238,631	\$834,915	\$4,619,939
Adjusted Commission - Win	\$13,038,747	\$2,388,418	\$1,234,515	\$2,752,935	\$10,259,317	\$4,900,825	\$1,834,932	\$2,591,158	\$9,673,700	\$48,674,547
Average Terminal Count	1,101	445	318	448	1,047	847	455	839	1,362	6,862
Adj. Commission-Win/Unit	\$11,847	\$5,370	\$3,877	\$6,147	\$9,799	\$5,786	\$4,033	\$3,088	\$7,102	\$7,093

Advance Deposit Account Wagering

	Licensee								
	AmWest								
	Entertainment	eBet Technologies	Lien Games Racing	NYRABets	TVG	Twinspires	WatchandWager.com	Xpressbet	Grand Total
Total Handle	\$301,542	\$35,048	\$105,639	\$843,441	\$9,560,603	\$18,437,974	\$14,356	\$3,203,312	\$32,501,916
In-State Races	\$61,853	\$13,570	\$23,765	\$412,235	\$4,302,789	\$10,129,611	\$7,946	\$1,920,616	\$16,872,385
Out-of-State Races	\$239,689	\$21,478	\$81,874	\$431,206	\$5,257,814	\$8,308,363	\$6,411	\$1,282,697	\$15,629,531
Excise Tax - ADW	\$4,523	\$526	\$1,585	\$12,652	\$143,409	\$276,570	\$215	\$48,050	\$487,529
Host Track - Purses	\$1,922	\$223	\$673	\$5,377	\$60,949	\$117,542	\$92	\$20,421	\$207,200
Host Tracks	\$1,922	\$223	\$673	\$5,377	\$60,949	\$117,542	\$92	\$20,421	\$207,200
General Fund	\$678	\$79	\$238	\$1,898	\$21,511	\$41,485	\$32	\$7,207	\$73,129

Total Distributions by Account

The General Fund line includes amounts that are deposited to various accounts. These caps are calculated from deposits resulting from the excise tax for conducting pari-mutuel wagering on historical horse racing. Since these amounts are calculated as a whole and not per licensee, a one-time transfer will be made once the caps are met within the fiscal year. At the end of the fiscal year, approximately \$2M must be deducted from this line in order to determine the actual amount retained by the General Fund. Please contact the Department of Revenue with any questions regarding these transfers.

Total Excise Tax	\$10,738,114
Equine Drug Research	\$20,173
Equine Industry Program	\$34,895
Higher Education Program	\$20,173
K. Standardbred Development Fund	\$1,312,291
K. Thoroughbred Development Fund	\$4,158,412
K. Quarter Horse Development Fund	\$437
Host Track - Purses	\$207,200
Host Tracks	\$207,200
General Fund (See Note on Caps)	\$4,777,334
Backside Improvement Fund	\$312,203